

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: WAAU200

Wall ashtray



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Wall Ashtray WAAU200

1. General Information

The WAAU200 Wall Ashtray is designed for outdoor and indoor use, providing a convenient and hygienic solution for cigarette disposal. Its durable construction ensures longevity and resistance to various environmental elements, making it suitable for public spaces, commercial areas, and private establishments.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always ensure the ashtray is securely fixed to a wall to prevent falling or tipping over.
- Fire Safety: Do not place flammable materials near the ashtray. Regularly check that the ashtray is free from excessive ash buildup to minimize fire risks.
- Usage Restrictions: This product is intended for use with cigarette butts only. Do not dispose of any other materials (e.g., food waste, liquids) in the ashtray.
- Maintenance Safety: When cleaning, ensure the ashtray is cool and empty to avoid burns or spills.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: WAAU200
- Dimensions: 265 x 170 x 103 mm
- Material: Stainless steel
- Weight: 1.5 kg
- Finish: Brushed stainless steel
- Locking Mechanism: Yes
- Capacity: Approx. 1.5 liters

4. Setup and Installation

- Tools Required: Drill, screwdriver, level, and suitable mounting hardware (not included).
- Installation Steps:
 1. Choose a suitable wall location, ideally at a height of 1.1 meters from the ground.
 2. Use a level to mark the horizontal line for the top edge of the ashtray.
 3. Drill holes into the wall at the marked locations appropriate for your wall type (concrete, drywall, etc.).
 4. Insert wall anchors as necessary.
 5. Align the ashtray with the drilled holes and secure it using screws.
 6. Ensure the ashtray is firmly attached and level before use.

5. Operation

To use the WAAU200 Wall Ashtray:

- Simply dispose of cigarette butts into the designated opening.
- Ensure that the ashes and butts are fully extinguished before disposal.
- The lid can be opened for easier emptying and maintenance.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly check the ashtray for accumulated debris and empty it as needed.
- Clean the outer surface with a damp cloth and mild detergent to maintain its appearance. Avoid harsh chemicals to prevent damage.
- Ensure the locking mechanism is functional after each cleaning.

7. Troubleshooting

- Ashtray Overflows: Empty the ashtray regularly to avoid overflow.
- Rust/Corrosion: If rust appears, clean the area and apply a protective stainless steel polish.
- Locking Mechanism Issues: If the lock does not function, check for debris and clean it. Replace the lock if damaged.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Wall Ashtray according to local regulations regarding metal waste. Do not dispose of in general waste. Consider recycling the materials if possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Wandanlage (Modell: WAAU200)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Wandanlage WAAU200. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine praktische und hygienische Möglichkeit zur Abfallentsorgung zu bieten. Es eignet sich ideal für den Einsatz in Innen- und Außenbereichen, z. B. in Restaurants, Büros und öffentlichen Einrichtungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt an einem sicheren Ort montiert ist, um Sturzgefahren zu vermeiden.
- Benutzung: Verwenden Sie die Wandanlage nur zu dem vorgesehenen Zweck. Unsachgemäße Verwendung kann zu Verletzungen führen.
- Installationssicherheit: Befolgen Sie die vorliegenden Installationsanweisungen sorgfältig, um eine sichere Montage zu gewährleisten.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Produkts. Versichern Sie sich, dass keine Schäden vorliegen, bevor Sie es verwenden.
- Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: WAAU200
- Material: Rostfreies Edelstahl
- Farbe: Edelstahl gebürstet
- Abmessungen: 10 cm x 60 cm x 10 cm
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Kapazität: 2 Liter
- Einsatzbereich: Innen- und Außenbereiche

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Vorbereitung: Überprüfen Sie den Montageort auf Eignung und stellen Sie sicher, dass genug Platz vorhanden ist.
2. Markierung: Halten Sie die Wandanlage an die Wand und markieren Sie die Bohrlöcher mit einem Bleistift.
3. Bohren: Bohren Sie Löcher in die Wand an den markierten Stellen.
4. Befestigen: Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Dübel, um die Wandanlage an der Wand zu befestigen.
5. Überprüfung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Anlage fest sitzt und keine Bewegung zeigt.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen Sie die Wandanlage, indem Sie die Klappe an der Vorderseite betätigen.
- Entsorgen Sie Abfälle hygienisch in der vorgesehenen Öffnung.
- Schließen Sie die Klappe sicher, um Eindringen von Schmutz zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Wandanlage regelmäßig extern mit einem feuchten Tuch und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass keine aggressiven Chemikalien verwendet werden.
- Leeren Sie die Anlage regelmäßig, um Geruchsbildung zu verhindern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Wandanlage schließt nicht richtig.
 - Überprüfen Sie, ob Abfälle die Klappe blockieren.
- Problem: Rostbildung.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Anlage trocken gehalten wird und reinigen Sie diese regelmäßig.

8. Entsorgung

Bei der Entsorgung der Wandanlage WAAU200 beachten Sie bitte die örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung. Metallteile sollten recycelt werden, wenn möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Wandafvalbak WAU200

1. Algemene Informatie

De Wandafvalbak WAU200 is ontworpen voor gemakkelijk en hygienisch afvoeren van as en afval in openbare en privéruimtes. Het biedt een stijlvolle, duurzame en functionele oplossing voor rookruimtes en terrassen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik uitsluitend voor het verzamelen van as en afval.
- Vermijd contact met brandbare materialen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de afvalbak niet overbeladen is.
- Installeer de afvalbak op een veilige, stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van de afvalbak tijdens gebruik.
- Reinig de afvalbak regelmatig om ophoping van vuil en geuren te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 300 mm x 110 mm x 600 mm
- Spanning: N.v.t.
- Vermogen: N.v.t.
- Capaciteit: Tot 5 liter
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Zilver
- Gewicht: 3 kg

4. Installatie en installatie

1. Bepaal de gewenste locatie voor de Wandafvalbak.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de plek stevig en stabiel is.
3. Gebruik de bijgeleverde montagebeugels en schroeven.
4. Boor gaten in de muur volgens de afmetingen van de beugels.
5. Bevestig de beugels stevig aan de muur.
6. Hang de afvalbak aan de bevestigingsbeugels en controleer of deze stevig vastzit.
7. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte rondom de afvalbak is voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

- Open de bovenklep om as en afval toe te voegen.
- Sluit de klep stevig om geur en uitstromen van inhoud te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig de inhoud en leegg de afvalbak wanneer deze vol is.

6. Schoonmaken en onderhoud

- Maak de wandafvalbak regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën en schurende materialen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer maandelijks de bevestigingen en vervang indien nodig beschadigde onderdelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Afvalbak lekt of is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Controleer op beschadigingen. Vervang de afvalbak indien nodig.
- Probleem: Afvalbak kan niet goed gesloten worden.
Oplossing: Controleer de scharnieren en maak deze schoon of vervang ze indien nodig.
- Probleem: Geurproblemen.
Oplossing: Leeg en reinig de afvalbak grondig. Zorg ervoor dat de klep goed sluit.

8. Verwijdering

- Verwijder de Wandafvalbak volgens lokale voorschriften voor afvalverwerking.
- Het product kan worden gerecycled. Scheid metalen en andere materialen indien mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Producto: Cenicero de Pared WAAU200

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el cenicero de pared WAAU200. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución elegante y práctica para la recolección de cenizas en espacios públicos y privados. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, el WAAU200 garantiza durabilidad y resistencia a la intemperie.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Peligro de Fuego: Evite colocar elementos inflamables cerca del cenicero. No sobrecargue el dispositivo con materiales que no sean cenizas o colillas de cigarrillos.
- Uso adecuado: Este cenicero está destinado únicamente para su uso con colillas de cigarrillos. No debe utilizarse para otros residuos.
- Instalación segura: Asegúrese de que el cenicero esté montado de manera segura en una superficie estable y resistente.
- Supervisión: Se recomienda supervisar el uso del cenicero, especialmente en áreas con alta afluencia de personas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 300 mm (altura) x 250 mm (ancho) x 100 mm (profundidad)
- Peso: 2.5 kg
- Capacidad: Aproximadamente 3 litros
- Color: Acero inoxidable pulido
- Características: Resistente a la corrosión, diseño moderno, fácil acceso para vaciado

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Herramientas necesarias: Taladro, destornillador, tornillos (incluidos)
- Pasos de instalación:
 1. Seleccione un lugar adecuado para el cenicero, preferiblemente en áreas de alto tráfico.
 2. Marque la ubicación de los agujeros de montaje en la pared utilizando el cenicero como plantilla.
 3. Taladre los agujeros en la pared en las marcas realizadas.
 4. Inserte los anclajes en los agujeros.
 5. Alinee el cenicero con los anclajes y atornille firmemente. Asegúrese de que esté nivelado.

5. Operación

Para usar el cenicero WAAU200, simplemente disponga las colillas de cigarrillos en el orificio de entrada, asegurándose de que estén completamente apagadas antes de desecharlas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Frecuencia: Se recomienda limpiar el cenicero semanalmente.
- Instrucciones:
 1. Retire la tapa superior del cenicero.
 2. Vacíe el contenido en un recipiente adecuado.
 3. Limpie el interior con un detergente suave y una esponja.
 4. Enjuague con agua y deje secar al aire antes de volver a colocar la tapa.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El cenicero se llena rápidamente: Aumente la frecuencia de vaciado o evalúe la ubicación para asegurar que esté en un lugar de alta necesidad.
- Dificultad para abrir el cenicero: Verifique que no haya residuos obstruyendo la tapa. Limpie las bisagras si es necesario.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, deseche el cenicero de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos metálicos. No lo arroje al medio ambiente de manera inadecuada.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contacte a GGM Gastro:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du cendrier mural WA-AU200

1. Informations Générales

Le cendrier mural WA-AU200 est conçu pour être monté sur un mur, offrant une solution pratique et hygiénique pour éliminer les déchets de tabac. Sa conception robuste et ses matériaux de haute qualité garantissent une utilisation durable.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser près de surfaces inflammables.
- Installer à une hauteur appropriée pour éviter que les enfants n'y accèdent.
- Ne pas remplir au-delà de la limite recommandée pour éviter tout débordement.
- Éviter toute exposition à des conditions climatiques extrêmes.
- Faites attention lors de la manipulation du cendrier lors de son installation.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériaux : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 250 mm x 100 mm x 75 mm
- Poids : 1.5 kg
- Capacité : 1.5 litres
- Couleur : Argent

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Sélectionnez un emplacement approprié pour l'installation, loin de la vue directe du vent et des intempéries.
2. À l'aide d'un niveau à bulle, marquez les points de fixation sur le mur.
3. Percez des trous au diamètre recommandé selon le type de mur (brique, béton, etc.)
4. Insérez les chevilles fournies dans les trous percés.
5. Fixez le cendrier au mur en utilisant les vis fournies.
6. Assurez-vous que le cendrier est solidement fixé avant utilisation.

5. Utilisation

- Ouvrez le couvercle du cendrier pour ajouter des déchets de tabac.
- Ne pas jeter d'objets autres que des déchets de tabac.
- Fermez le couvercle après utilisation pour éviter les odeurs et les débris.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement le cendrier avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Pour une propreté optimale, retirez le cendrier de son support et videz-le au besoin.
- Vérifiez périodiquement l'état des fixations et resséchez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si le cendrier est plein, videz-le immédiatement pour éviter un débordement.
- Si le couvercle ne se ferme pas correctement, vérifiez l'alignement et ajustez-le si nécessaire.
- En cas de corrosion, appliquez un produit antirouille.

8. Élimination

- Disposez du cendrier suivant les règlements locaux en matière de déchets.
- Ne pas jeter dans les déchets ménagers ordinaires ; recherchez des points de collecte appropriés pour les métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Ceneriere da Parete WA AU200

1. Informazioni Generali

Il ceneriere da parete WA AU200 è un dispositivo progettato per garantire la gestione sicura e igienica dei rifiuti di tabacco. Realizzato con materiali resistenti e durevoli, è ideale per l'uso in spazi pubblici e privati. Questo dispositivo contribuisce a mantenere l'ambiente pulito e ordinato, riducendo il rischio di incendi e migliorando l'estetica degli spazi esterni.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Installazione: Assicurarsi che il ceneriere sia installato in un luogo sicuro e accessibile, lontano da materiali infiammabili.
- Utilizzo: Non sovraccaricare il ceneriere e svuotarlo regolarmente per evitare fuoriuscite di rifiuti.
- Manutenzione: Utilizzare guanti protettivi durante la pulizia e lo svuotamento.
- Incendi: In caso di incendio, non tentare di spegnere le fiamme con acqua. Utilizzare un estintore appropriato.
- Responsabilità: Gli utenti devono seguire le normative locali riguardanti il fumo e l'uso di dispositivi di raccolta rifiuti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche Tecniche

- Modello: WA AU200
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: (specifiche da fornire)
- Capacità: (specifiche da fornire)
- Peso: (specifiche da fornire)
- Colore: (specifiche da fornire)

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Posizionare il ceneriere in una zona ben visibile, preferibilmente a un'altezza di 1.2 metri dal pavimento.
- Utilizzare la staffa di montaggio fornita per fissare saldamente il ceneriere alla parete.
- Assicurarsi che il ceneriere sia in verticale e che sia ben ancorato per garantire la stabilità.
- Controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni nei pressi del ceneriere che possano compromettere l'accesso.

5. Operazione

- Fornire istruzioni chiare per gli utenti su come utilizzare il ceneriere in modo corretto.
- Incoraggiare gli utenti a spegnere completamente le sigarette prima di gettarle nel ceneriere.
- Assicurarsi che il ceneriere venga svuotato regolarmente per evitare il rischio di incendi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Svuotare il ceneriere almeno una volta alla settimana o più frequentemente in base all'uso.
- Pulire l'interno e l'esterno del ceneriere con un detergente non abrasivo e un panno umido.
- Controllare lo stato delle guarnizioni e sostituirle se necessario.
- Non utilizzare materiali abrasivi che possano graffiare la superficie in acciaio inox.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il ceneriere non è stabile, controllare l'ancoraggio e riparare se necessario.
- Se ci sono perdite di rifiuti, assicurarsi che il coperchio sia chiuso correttamente e che non ci sia accumulo.
- Se notate segni di ruggine o usura, pulire prontamente e valutare se è necessario sostituire il prodotto.

8. Smaltimento

- Per lo smaltimento del ceneriere, seguire le normative locali relative ai rifiuti metallici.
- Non abbandonare il ceneriere in aree non designate per la raccolta dei rifiuti.
- Riciclare il materiale in acciaio inox ove possibile per ridurre l'impatto ambientale.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania